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The grades shown on this plot plan for Lot _2 , Block _X , in
Addition SHADOW LAWN , Section _XX_, Phase/Village _XX_,
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CITY OF AUSTIN VISITABILITY

ORDINANCE NO. 20140130-021

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY CODE SECTION 25-12-243 RELATING:

TO ACCESSIBILITY AND.- VISITABILITY REQUIREMENTS OF THEI
RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR NEW SINGLE-FAMILY AND DUPLEX
CONSTRUCTION:

BE I ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL O¥ THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. City Codé Section 25-12-243 (Local Amendments) is amended to add a new
Section R320, &s a local amendment 1o the Residential Code, to read as follows:

SECTION R320
VISITABILITY
R320.1 A A pemmit for of & new single-family or duplex
dwelling with habitable spacé on ihe first floor must be designed and constructed 25 &
visiable dwelling in compliance with the requitements of Section R320 (Visitabili

The requiremenis of this scction are limited o new constriction and do- ot apply 1o
rerodels or sddidons.

R320.2 Compliance required at plan review.. A permit application that is subject tof
this section must include detailed plans. prepared by a registered design professional o]
other cenified professianal demonstrating compliance with all applicable rqui of
this section.

R3263 Visitable bathrooms, A visitable. dwelling must be designed and
with at Jeast one bathroom group or 8 half bath on the first floor that meets the
requirements:
1. aminimum clear opening of 30 inches is required;
2. latern! fwo-inch by six-inch or larger nominal wood blocking must be]
installed flush with stud cdges of bathroom walls; and
3. the cemtering of the blocking wiust be 34 inches from and parallel to thel

interior floor level, except for the portion of the wall localed directly behind|
the lavatory.

Pagelof3

R34 Visitable light switches, receptacies, and envirenmenial controls. The Do)

figor of a visitable dwelling must teet the follawing roguirements:

1 light switches and environmental controls must be no higher than 48 inches
above the intcrior floor levels and

2. oullets and receptacles must he a minimum of 13 inches above the {nierior}
floor level, cxeept for floor outlets and recepiacles.

R320.5 Visilability bathroom routes A bathroom group or half bath designated for]
visitability under Section R320.3 misst be accessible by a foute with a minimum clear}
opening of 32 inches beginning 4 the visitable entrance designated under Section 320.6]
and continuing through the living room, dining room, and kitchen, and be leyel with
ramped or beveled changes at door thresholds.

Eiception:

A visitable route is not requiréd through an area Iocated on & split-level or sunken)
floor, provided ait alternative route is avaifable,

R320.6 Visitable dwelling eatrance. A dwelling must be sceessible by at Jeast ong no-
step entrance with a beveled theeshold of one-half inch or Jess and o door with a clea]
‘width of at least 32 inches. The entrance may be located af the front, rear, or side, or in
the garage or carport, of the dwelling.

R320.7. Exterior visitable route. A visitable entrance approved upder Section R320.4
must huve at Jeast one visitable route. with a cross slope of ng gieater than two percen
(1:50) that originates {rom a parage, driveway, public strect, or public sidewalk, A ram
included in an cxtcrior visitable voute must comply with the Resideatial Code.

R320.7.1 Waiver of exierior visitable rovte provision for certain propertles: Th
requicements of Section R320.7 donot apply fo:
1. fots with 10% or greater slope prior 1o devielopment; or
2. properties for which compliance cannot be achieved without the wse of
swilchbacks,

PART 2. Section R320.7 and Subsection R320.2.1, 28 adopied in Part L of thi
erdinance, are cffective on Joly 1, 2015 for new permits applied for on of after that dat,

Page2of 3

PART 3. This ordinance takes cffect on February 10, 2014.

PASSED AND APPROVED

January 30

Mayor

Jafnette S. Goodall
City Clerk
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SUBCONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFIRMING
AND CORRELATING DIMENSIONS AT THE JOB SITE. THE
ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION

PROGRAMS RELATED TO THE PROJECT CONSTRUCTION.
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GARAGE ROOF PLAN
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|
| 1

ROOF LAYOUT

VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS

PROVIDE VENTILATION AS REQUIRED BY CURRENT ADOFTED INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE. PERFORATED

SOFFITS - NOT

BASED ON A I/3
SHALL BE

ALLONED IN SIDE YARDS WITH LESS THAN 5 FEET FROM SOFTIT TO BUILD LINE OR LESS THAN IO
FEET FROM SOFFIT TO SOFFIT.

00 CALCULATION, AT LEAST 40% BUT NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE REGUIRED VENTILATING AREA

PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE WITHIN 3
FEET OF THE HIGHEST SPACE OR THE RIDGE. THE BALANCE OF THE REGUIRED VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.

1498 BI1(DET) Lower Roof 103.95 49.90 24.95 24.95
Garage Roof 210.10 100.85 5042 50.42

pperRoof | 1090.70

FIRST FLOOR

39(MAX.) 2-2X10's

SECOND FLOOR

39(MAX.)  2-2X6's
49(MAX)  2-2x8's
§9(MAX.)  2-2X10's
8O(MAX)  2-2X12's

E PLANS

HEADER SCHEDULE
OPN'G. | HEADER SIZE

OPNG. | HEADER SIZE

ABOVE 8° E}éGE'D. BEAM/

SEE DETAIL SHEET FOR GENERAL
MECHANICAL SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

FRAMING PLANS TO BE PROVIDED BY
OTHERS

IS
JUN 04 2015

ALAMO SERIES
ALAMO 1879
ROOF FRAMING

Scale: 1/8" 1-0* on 11°x17*
Scale: 1/4"= 1-0" on 24*x36"
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1st FLOOR PLAN
CITY OF AUSTIN VISITABILITY TR

SQUARE FOOTAGE ELEVATION "B”
1
ORDINANCE NO, 201 21 R3204 Visitable light swilches, receptacles, and envi.:onmeutal "controE. The IeT] £ R
RDINAN 203430001 oot oFa visituble dwelling must mect the follonwin requirements: PAKTS, This nfvance kel on ey 10, 201 T TR TEATED AR 503 =50
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY CODE SECTION 25:12243 RELATING 1. light éwitches and environmeatal cantrols must be o bigher than 48 inches Febru Snd FLR. TIEATED AREA ey 7o)
O ACCESSIBILITY AND VISITABILITY REQUIREMENTS OF THE sbove the inferfor floot levels and PASSED AND APPROVED
RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR NEW SINGLEFAMILY AND DUPLEX bo & rinimumn of 15 inches sbove the nteior TOTAL HEATED AREA 5451 5451
CONSTRUCTION. 2 ouflets and reccptacies must be a minimum of in FORT 55 955
' i Door level, cxcept for floor oittiers and recepiates. CAR
e ; PORCH N/A 6.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE GITY OF AUSTIN: R320.5 Visitability bathroom route: A bathroom group o half bati desi for = e )
PART 1, ity Code Sectioh 25-12:243 (Local Amendment) is amended to add a ness|| | visitabliy undec Socion R320.3 must be accessible by a route.with & misimam clear Mayor TOTAL COVERED AR N/A 11252
Sectiont R320. a6 & local mendment fo the Residential Code, to read as follows: openlng of 32 inches begianing at (he visitable cntrance designated unider Section 3206 Y . WOOD STOOP EY) 7y
* N : : and continuing: through the living foom, dining room, and kitchen, and be Jevel with ATTEST: 2
SECTION R320 rumped o beveled changes at doar threstiolds, ™ Jafinen 8. Goodal TOTAL SLAB ARFA 2601 860.)
VISITABILITY Exception: City Clerk
A A permit for jon of & e single-family or duplex A visitable coulsis 1ot equied hrbughan aea Jocaied on 3 spivleve o sunker 1st FLOOR DOOR HEIGHT — 8°—0°
g ;
dwellng with hbisble space on the firs flooF must b designed and consructed 15 & floor, provided an alismative route 15 av ond FLOOR DOOR HEIGHT — 68"
visitable dwelling in with the. requirements of Section R320 (Visiadilty

remodels or additions.

R320.2 Compliance required st plan review, A permit application that is subject fo
this section must inclode detailed plans prepared by & registered design professional
other cenified professional demonstrating compliance with all spplicablé requiretents of
this section.

R3203 Visitable bathrooms. A visitable dwelfing must be designed and constiucted
with a{ least one bathroom group or & half bath on the first floor that meeis the following|
requirements
1. 2 minimom clear opening of 30 inches ik required;
2. latcral twodnch by six-inch of larger nominat. wood blocking mist. bl
installod flush with stud edges of bathroom walls; and
3. the centedine of the blocking miust be 34 inches from and parallel to the|

intedior floor level, except for the portion of the wall Jocated directly bohind
the lavitory.

Poge10f3

R320.6 Visitable dwelling entrance. A dwelling must be accessible by at least one 0o
step entrance with a beveled threshold of one-half inch or less and a door with 2 clea]
width of bt least 32 inches. The entrance may be located at the front, rear, or side, or iny
the garage or carport, of the dwelling,

R320.7 Exterior visitable ronte, A visitable entrance approved under Section R320.4
must have at Jeast one visitable route with a cross slope of no giealer than two peréen
(1:50) that originatcs from & garage, driveway, public street, or public sidewalk. A ramy
included in an exterior visitable voute must comply with the Residential Code:

R320.7.1 Walver of exterior visitablé route provision for cerisin properties: The
requirements of Section R320.7 do not apply to:
1. lots with 10% or greater slope prior o developrment; ot
2. properties for which compliance cannoi be achicved without the use of
swilchbacks,

PART 2: Section R320.7 and Subsection R320.7.1, as odopted in Part 1 of thi:
ordingnce, are effective on July 1, 2015 for sicw pérmits apphied for on or after that date.

Pagt20f3

Poge3of3
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&'-g" PLATE (SEE ELEV)

ROOF LAYOUT
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS

PROVIDE VENTILATION AS REQUIRED BY CURRENT ADOPTED INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE. PERFORATED
SOFFITS - NOT ALLOWED IN SIDE YARDS WITH LESS THAN 5 FEET FROM SOFFIT TO BUILD LINE OR LESS THAN 10
FEET FROM SOFFIT TO SOFFIT.

BASED ON A 1/300 CALCULATION, AT LEAST 40% BUT NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA
SHALL BE PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE WITHIN 3
FEET OF THE HIGHEST SPACE OR THE RIDGE. THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.

Lower Roof
A Upper Roof 307.40 147.55 73.78 73.78
Garage Roof 23530 112.94 5647 56.47

HEADER SCHEDULE

FIRST_FLOOR
GPN'G. | HEADER SIZE
O(MAX)  2-2X10's
89(MAX) 2-2X12's

ABOVE 8% ENG'D. BEAM/

SEE PLANS

SECOND FLOOR
OPN'G. | HEADER SIZE

39(MAX.)  2-2X6's
49(MAX.)  2-2XB's
SO(MAX.)  2-2X10's

SEE DETAIL SHEET FOR GENERAL
MECHANICAL SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

ENGINEERED FRAMING PLANS TO BE
PROVIDED BY OTHERS

JUN 04 2015

ALAMO SERIES
ALAMO 846
ROOF LAYOUT
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PLEASE REFER TO ORDINANCE #'S 20130606-055 & 20130606-093 FOR COMPLETE LIST OF REQUIREMENTS

ORDINANCE NO. 20130606-055 '

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND REPLACING ARTICLE 1} OF CITY
CODE CHAPTER 2512 TO ADOPT THE 2012 EDITION OF.THE
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR ONE- AND' EWO-FAMILY
DWELLXNGS AND LOCAL AMENDMENTS, .

BE ¥T ORPAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. Article 11 of Chapler 25-12 (Residentiul Code) is u:pealed,und a new -Aticle,_
‘Iisadopted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1L  RESIDENTIAL CODE
§25-12-241 RESIDENTIAL CODE.

{A) The Infernational Residential Code for One- and Two-Family Dn:llmgs, 2012
Edition, published by the Intemational Code Council, Ine. (2012 I

(Climatic and Geographie Design Criteria) shall be dcslgrad and mnsﬁuclad ine

necordance with Section R322 (Floed-Resistunt Consiruction).

E D Buildings and located in whole or in part in identified 25-
year floodplail as establist by futare il
shall be deslgned and constoucted as stipulated in- thc Settion” R322(Flood-

Resistant Consmmxou}

.. SECTION R314 -
SMOKE ALARMS

R314.1 Smoke detection and notifleation. All'smoke alarms shall be listed’and Inbeled
in m:mrdaum with UL 217 and installed in accordance with. (he pmvxsions of this code
and the household fire warning quipment provisions of NFPA 72,

R314.2 Smoke detecton systems. Houschold fire slarm systems insxalled in accordance
with NEPA 72 that include smoke alarms, of a combination of snoke- detector and
aud‘ble nohﬁcalmn device iostalled as required by this section for smoke alarms, shall be

. Code).

(B) The following provisions of the 2012 International. Rsldcntlal Code are deleted,
« All subsections contained within a deleted sectionor subsection are afso deleted, évcn it
not specifically listed below.

Section R101.2 Section R109.1.3 Pant [X

Section R103 Section R110.3 Bant Vi

Section R104.4 Section R112 Part VII

Section R105.2 Table R301.2{1) Part VIIL
+ Section R105,3.1.1 Section R301.24

Section R105:3.2 Section R314

Section R105.5 Section R315

Section R106.1.3 Section R320

Section R106.4 Section R322

Sectionn R109.1.1 Section M2201.6

(C) The definitions of “Buxlding, Exishng :md "Helght Bm[dmg in Seeton R202 .
if ofthe 2012 Code d

- (D} The city clerk shallfile a copy of the 2012 Infernstional Rmdenhal Code.with the
official ordinances of the-Ciiy.
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Code) is adopted and incorporated into this section with the deletions and amendments in
Subsections (B) and (C) and Seciion 25-12:243 (Local Amendments 1o the.fnfernational

d. The-hoschold fire alamm system shall provide the-same level of smoke

detoction and alarm as required by this-section for smoke-alarms. Where a householdfire,

waming system is installed using a combination of smoke detectorand audible

natification- device(s), it shall become a penmanent fixturs of the pogupancy "and owaicd -

by the homeawner, The system shall be monitored by an approved supervising station
and be maintained in accordance with NFPA 72.

Exceprion: Where smoke alarms are provided mecting the' requirements of Section
R31d4, . :

R3I4.3 Location. Stnoke alarms shall be installed in the following locations: .

1. In cach slecping room; B -

2 Outsidc eachiseparate slesping area in the immediate vicinity of theﬁedr'n:oms;

' 3, On each-addifional story of the dwelling, including-basentents and Babitsble altics, but
- Tudi ok d uninhabi ttics; und

not

4. In dwellings or dwelling units with split levels and without an intervening door
between the adjacent levels, 2 smoke alarm installed on the upper favel shall,suffice
far the adjacmt lower level, provided that the lower level is ]ms Ih:m -one. full story
below the uppet-level.

R314.31 repairs and gdditi s, When alterations, Tepairs or additions
requiring a permit occur, or when one or more sleeping rooms are added or cre:s(ed in
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Tloodplain models and meps -

ORDINANCE HO. 20136604053

AN URDINANCE HEFEALING AND REPLACING ARTICLE § OF CITY COBE
CHAFTER 1512 TQ ADOPT THE 2012 UNIFORM PLUMEING CODE ANY
LOCAY. AMERDMENTS,

BE Y ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIR:

PART 1. Clty Code Clrpiar 254 2 is ameinded 19 repeal Aticle 6 (Phumding Code) and
replace it with 4 ooer Article 6 to read as olloas:

ARYICLE 6. PLUMEING CODE.
§ 2512151 FLUMHING CODE.

(A} The Doiforny Pluwbing Cods, 3012 edifion, published by the Infenstipml
Asseeistion of Furbing and Mictrerical Oicinls (2012 Uniform Plombiog
Codr) is adopted rnd info thiy :euhnll Judi all appendiws
ﬂncptAppcurimEHmdL. t‘ dctis
{B) of this sccficn mnd Section 251153 (Zocat Amﬂmu 1 ihe
Phuxbing Code,

(B} The following provisions of the 2012 Uniform Fhushing Tods e defeied,
All subsectlons comtained within u didoedd sectivn ar subsetion are also
dkedeied, wvon i nef sperifically Tisied belows.

1923 JLXAR Wiz
1034 Table 1034 3150
4032 4033 4034
4152 4122 Tabk 4221
Tahle50L1 5010 084
1.2 Tabli: 603.2 5032
342 0358 &55.12
6082 7043 10,2
7103 7120 T34
Pz . BO4.1
Wr4 K050

[y

5014 Resideatial Water Heating, Residential Buildings, as defined by the Energy
Code, having existing or planned naturel gas scrvice or eqmval\-.nt district gas service
located within the adjacent right-of-way, shall not use electric resistance as the primary
means for heating water,

Residential Buildings, as defincd by the Energy Code and not having natural gas service
or equivalent district gas service located within the adjacent right-of-way, may install
electrie resistance water heaters having a minimum efficiency of 93% In conjunction with
a proprogrammed water heater timer in et of gas fired water heating, The timee shall be
prepogramiried to turm the water beater off between the hours of 3:00PM and 7:00PM
from June 1 ta Scptember 30 and from 12:00AM 10 4:00AM throughout the year, The
timer shall have a readily accossible override, 23 defined by the building official, capable
of restoring powes 10 the watcr heater for one hour when activated.

Exceptions:

a  Elcetric resistanee water heater that is sccundary to a primary system whers
the primary system is documented fo provide at least 75% of the ot water
from Juge 1 to Scptember 30 and at lesst 50% of the hot water from October

1o May 31. The secondary electric ruslsl:u:cc swater ieater in such a system.
shall be lled by a pn d timer.

b, Heat pump waler heaters where electric resistance is the secondary meshs of
heating.

e, Exisllng residential bulldmgx where the firnace and water heater are housed
in a common interior mechanical room. Electric resistance water heaters
installed in these buildings shall be controfled by a pre-programmed timer.

d.  Electric regislance waler heaters with s rated requirement of 3000.watts or
less,

5084 Appliances fn Attics, Above Cellings and Under-Flaox prm. Storage type
water heaters exceeding a capacity of 17 gallons shall oot be installed in an atfic or above
a ceiling unless accessible through a vertical door opening located in an ocenpied space
on the same floor level, An attic or nnder-floor space in which au appliance is installed
shall be accessible through an opening and passageway not. less than as large as the
laﬁ:%est component of the appliance, and not Jess than 22 inches by 30 iaches (559 rm by
762 tamy,

508.4,1 Length of Passageway. Where the height of the passageway is less than 6 feet
(1829 mmy}, the distance fom the access to the appli shall not exceed 20
fect (6096 mm) 1 ajong the fine of the passag [NFPA 54:9.5.1.1]

508,42 Width of ¥ The shaﬂ be unab d and shall have
solid flooring not less than 24 inches (6[0 mm) wids from the entrance opening ta the
appliance, [NFPA 54:9,5.1.2]

Pty

et dwellings, fhes fuciidual dwalifeg; weir thall b equipped with smoke slarms
Tocaied rs requined for now ehwellinge.

Exeeptions:

SECTION R315 CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARMS

3151 Cnrbon monexide alarms, Carbon monoxide alarms shall be installed in new

L Wodt involving the extetist wirfoeey of dwellings, wuch 68 the roplacemésit of
muﬁnsarudmg,nr&cndéhﬂmurrq:hmmefwdnwsmdwswﬁxad&w
nfawmhordeﬂ:, iy o the

2. Tostaflaton, or 1epairs of or niechanieal sysieesy reqolres
the Dmallation of imoke alarms, which miy be allowed to bs aoledy l-mu-_u
and locsted outids cacks separate slocping area in the immedisds viginity gfll;g

Bil4Ad Fewor woarce, Smoks gloms shall resve kit primary power from the
‘buikding wiriog wheo sueh wiring iz scrvol from 2 commerrial source, and whea primary
pwmlslumlmpmd, ghall recelvs power from abmmy. W’mngshall h:‘:pmmmd
whhont h other than thoes

Exceptions:

I Smoke clogs siall bs pemitied jo be batiery operefed when inatallod i
‘uildings withew commerial powser:

2. Hurd wiriog of smoke alanms In existing areas shall not be saquited wheng th
alterations or repaira Ga not result in thae remiwal of ittetior wall e ceibing fidshes
exposing e slmcon, unfess thers it an aedn, ctaw] speces o hasemen? availabls
wehith eznld provide acoess for lied widiog without the emovsl of interior finishes.

1314.3 Yatereoanestion, Where more 1han one smake alerm is required 1 be Instalfsd
witlin an individuat dwellng ualt in zosardsnen with Seefan K314.5, the alorey devicas
shall he interconnzarad in such £ manner that the actusmica of aos alicen will activae sll
wfhealaring b the fridividual nnir, Physicsl intessannestion of rmoke stanme shatl aot be
required whera listed wireless dlarms are installed and a1l alamts sound opon sttivation
oforie tlar,

Exeptiva: Infeconnschion of smoke glarms in_ eaisting aress whall oot te
requined whaes elintions of reprins do oot reault in rerooval of fnterior wall or
weiling finixhes cpoing fhe structors, ukess there is an atfis, crawl. space or
besentent gvaiisble whidh coold provide ancess for interonneetion without the
remorval of interior fnishes, cack separate deeping area i the Tmnediabe

of the bedeooins b dwelling units within which Frel-fieed appBonces mro frstalled
and in grglling unite thathanaﬂ:acbad s

Fam 17032

with Sections 315,11 through 315.1.7 Carbon moenexide alamms
shall be mstallcd jn existing buildings in accordance with Section 315.1.8

315,1.1 Where required, Carbon monoxide alarms shall be provided in dwellings in the
Tocations specified in 315.1.2 where any of the conditions in Sections 313.,1,1.1 through
315,613 exist.

315.L11 Fuel-burning appliances and fuel burning fiveplaces. Carbon
monoxide alarms shall be provided in divelling units that contain & feel-burmning
appliance or a fuel burning fireplace,

315.1.1.2 Forced air furnaces. Carbon monoxide alarms shall be provided in
dwelling uriis served by a fuel-burning, forced air furnace,

315.11.3 Garages. Carbon monoxide alarms shall ke provided in dwelling wnits
with attached garages.

Exceptions:

a. Carbon monaxide alarms shall not be required if there are 1o communicating
openings between the garage 2ad the dwelling unit; or

b. Carbon monoxides alarms shall not ba required in divelling unit's Tocated
more than one story above or below a garage.

315,1,2 Locatians. Wheye requited by Section 315.1.1, carbon monoxide alarms shall be
installed in (he locations specified in Settions 315.1.2.1,

315.1.2.1 Dwelllng units. Carbon monoxide alaxms shalf be installed in dwelling
units owiside of cach separate sleeping area in the fmmediate victhity of the
bedrooms, Where o fuel-burning applisice s located witliin a bedroom or itg
attached bathiroom, & carbon monoxide alarm shal be installed within the bedroom.

315.1.3 Power source. Carbon monoxide alarms shall receive their primary power from
the building wiring whers such wiring is served from a commerciu) source, and when
primary power is interupled, shall receive power from a battery. Wiring shall be
permanceat and without 2 disconnecting switch other than that required for overcurrent
protection,

Exception: Where mstallai in buildings w;thout cummumal power, battery
powered eatbon Jarmos shall be an
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pewithi UL20H, |

318,14 Listiogs, Carbon moveride slns shall be isred in
¥18.08 Carnbinsrion alafrs, Combinsion sarbon ssastide/amabe alamms, shall be a1 |
A e e s Lol beatt

Alarmnt vhall be listed n acoordinte with UL 2634 and UL 217, L
315,14 Carbon monmide Setectben syntems. Carbon monoxide delection symems shafl
b an receptable alicmative te varbon monexide alanns and shal eum;:l)‘ witk Smxms
3js. 161 trongh 315.1.6.3

5,061 Cenenal, Carbor moioidis delect rehalt wmplyw:ﬂ:ﬂf?[\,
20, Cmiimmcnwde&du:lms sﬁsﬂbell.ﬁaimwcurﬂaucewﬂhmﬂ'fs. -

19,162 Levations, Carban monoxid detectors shall b instelled in.the Incatioes
sﬁecfedmﬁmmSlSllﬂselcmnnsmpasede Tcatkons apecified in
NEPATZD. .

A5L&A  Conbiatian o Cuifrbination  cachon.  monaxidrfnoloy- |
detectops fostallpd n carbon monardds detction gzmssl‘aﬂhemwable

10 carbon prav ﬁz?mlﬁtedmmdnme.
witlt DL 2075 a0 UL 268,

335 LT Malntenence. Carhon inonoside aldrne 26d cirbia maxide detéetion ;ysm
x}m]lbe stedntiined T accurduiie whli NFRAL 730 bt inoncmide alarms and carbon

ik dl % that bécome § ble o hegio prodiscing end-oftfife signake-shall
b replaced,

JILH Cacban. ppwoside slaxmre, Where work reguiting 5 buikiing pomit, orwork:
purformed ona o) gy Byrsm, gey wﬁamcurgmﬁnm;nmmsmgmdmgw
diwelfing i shial] 6 provided with carbon mbnoxide alams in ceondsice-ariths Sectioty,
318.1; escept that tha cétbon mosexide alariis stall be allowed fdz snl‘dy bau:ﬂy
pawered,

Eacoptiviii Wirk invelving the sxtarior sodfices of Mﬁngv, smh €5 ﬁip
wyhcwmtt of raofing:ox silig, ox the addilon or replacement ofvméowsor

doo, o the reeiifos of 2 pewh or desk; npt ffon the requi
BEULioM
SECTION R34 . -
ACCESSIRIEXTY B
F320.1 . Accewsitle bathrooms withls dwelling wlfs. IF o wﬂet c]nset 00M O

bn‘ﬂlmom is ]mvided,qri the first story of & dwe(lmg it the, waee eltet-vn ¢
3t hve & cleae openliy of it least 30 indhes (762 mm):

Paseldof 12 -

303 Worlk Platfarst. A love] working platim not Joss dhan 50 incles (762 ) by
Sbmche]s {762 mm) shalf be peovided In fiont of the service'side ntxhenpﬂim [NF?_&
952

A0 ESghting sud Comvealenonutles, A perroizient 120-vek' icle guitlet and
aﬁsbmﬁﬂms&allheinm!ldmm@y]immmﬂcbmllmg&kghum
shall be Iocated 5t the gutras iy NFPA. 54:9:5,3]

60L11 Wnb:‘ Sphn melnn Required. The watkr systmof avery housc: ot
tuilding shal 1 stite Tioeneed pribbe
potable wzunr xystmn if any pmaflhn lot or teact that wmzmsﬂn‘hmse ot‘k;u.lﬁ:gu
withite 100 fett in Benizomtal distados (measumed o tbnt]zmstmu;ab!e arceETutie)
of the public, weict systom. Chimnestion to the poblic watét Sysieni s oof maufred-if sy
of tlie fblkowiag apply:

(I} The property awner hag recelved o wiitten: denld o€ sttvics from the ewier
or gaveming bady of the publie water eysizm,

{2)  The propenly owdier e reneived & withi detisiingtinn. fofy the watet
utmgmmiummuahthbnﬂfmmbemﬁdhmw
waler gygtem.

Ny The pmpa‘lyls served by an exdsting private polably water system ad-the-
walgr ubllity hus determined thak the private. potable, wéler system. may

.. wontmue to bo osed bawdouﬁcmsuchastbemufﬂoﬂﬂim the'
age, condition, and-capacity &f the privats pon‘nle water -gyaln, kid 1bes
wvailability of recands regardiop tha systess, chatipes 16.4 e syslem, arhe
systam desoand. ¢

ﬂli.l.z YE & atate Hotned- ke watcr -systom {nusvailable within the filt

tirpese: Jurlsdlefits of the City uféman.ﬂlm wy alteoitlve: soumew.mmpotabh
wa';ct sln!lbc Imstalled pex the provisioas of this code.

PRRERS

" G012 Mentifteaclon: of 8 Pitsble and Nonpstable Water Sys(fm. On sitex wam

potsble water and nonppisbie waler systema uejnmﬁed ench gystéin shall Be E d@dy
Ideatifled In sccondanca with Scotlon 601.2X throngh Sextion S01.2.4,

601.21 Potable Water, Gresahackegoind with whits leserit

£01.22 Cofay and Informution. Fack system shall by identified with 2 colored giy prg:cr
ilégvs pad codedwkhpdnu. s, 204 matedsls conyralil with the plping, Bxcoptas.

roquived i Section 601,221, mnpn(ablewﬁu’ tystens shufbhave 9 yellow fickgrosmd -
wkh black uppercase Jettering, with the words “CAUTION; NONPOTABLE WATER,
DO HOT DRINK? Each moapotable syeiem ghatl be identified to designate the liquid
being conveyed, and fie dirortion of nommal tow stll ba clonly shown. Far above
geound installations the mininsam sine of the Iatiers fnd length of the color Geld shull

ooinply. with Teble 01.2.2. The background eolor end the required infsmmation shall be: |

Pt [BalSk . -

indicated every 20 fect (6096 mm) but nol less than once per room, and shall be visible
from the foor level. Fot below ground installations the minfmum size of the letiers and
leugth of the color field shall comply with Table 601,22, The background color and the
required information for underground piping shall be indicated every § feet.

Exception: Reclaimed water pnpmg must have it's background color continuous
along the entire length of the piping for hoth aboveground and undetgrownd
installations,

601.22.1 Alternate {(Auxiliary) Water Sources, Al(cmalc waicr source systems shall
have a purple (Pantone cofor Ne. 512, 522C, or cquit d with
Ieitering and shall be field or factory marked as follows:

(1)  Gray water systems shall be marked in accordance with fhis section with the
words “CAUTION: CAUTION: NONPOTABLE GRAY WATER, DO
NOT DRINK" in yellow lettets (Pantone 108 or equivalent).

(2)  Reelaimed (recycled) water systems shall be marked jn accordance with this
section with the wards: “CAUTION: NONPOTABLE RECLAIMED
(RECYCLED) WATER, DO NOT DRINK in black letters,

(3) On-slte treated water systems shall be marked in accordance with this
section with the words: “CAUTION: ON-SITE TREATED NONPOTABLE
WATER, DO NOT DRINK" in yellow leifers (Pantone 108 or equivalent).

(4) Rainwater catchment systems shall be marked in accordance with this
section with the words: “CAUTION: NONPOTABLE RAINWATER
WATER, DO NOT DRINK" in yetlow letters (Pantone 108 or equivalent).

(5) Other On-site Noapotable Waler systems shall be marked in accordance
with this séction with the words; "CAUTION; NONPOTABLE WATER,
DO NOT DRINK" in yellow letlers (Pantons 108 or equivalent).

601.23 Fixtures, Where vacuum breakers or backflow prevenlers are installed with
fixtures listed in Table 14011, identification of the discharge side shal] be pemitted to
be omitted,

G01.2.4 Outlets. Each outlet an the nonpotabla water line thet is used for special
purposes shall be posted with black uppercase Iettering as follows: “CAUTION:
‘NONPOTABLE WATER, DO NOT DRINK™

Pagatyelss

Sections R302.1, R302.5.1, R302.6, R312.1, R312.1.1, R312.14, R312.2, R312.2.1, R312,2.2, R315.1, R315.2, R602,
M1402.1, M1402.2, M1402.3, M1502.44, M1502.4.4.1, M1502.44.2

Tables R302,1(1), R302.1(2), R302.6

"R302.9 EXTERIOR WALLS, CONSTRUCTION,
PROJECTIONS, OPENINGS AND PENETRATIONS SEPARA
OF EXTERIOR WALLS OF DWELLINGS AND

TION. THE

"R302.6 DWELLING/GARAGE FIRE
SHALL BE UNITS, WHERE THE OPENING OF AN

"R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS. IN DWELLING

Excerpted from the 2012 Interniational Resldential Code, Capyright 2012,

Washington, D.C.: International Code Council.

TABLE R302.1(1), OR DWELLINGS EQUIPPED
‘THROUGHOUT WITH

Reproduced with permission. All rights reserved. www ICCSAFE.org

Sections M1305,1.3, M1305.1.3.1

Excerpted from the 2012 International Residential Code, Copyright 2012,

Washington, D.C.z International Code Council.
“Reproduced with permission. All ights resarved. Wiew.ICCSAFEorg
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ACCESSORY BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH
AUTOMATIO SPR!NKI.ER

SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE Wi
SECTION P2904 SHN.L COMPLY WITH TABLE

R302.1(2).
EXCEPTIONS: SEE CODE

"R302.5.1 OPENING PROTECTION. OPENINGS
FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A
ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES
SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER
OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND
RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SOLID

1% INCHES THICK, OR
20—MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS, EQUIPPED
WITH A SELF—CLOSING DEVICE.”

GARAGE
SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.6.
OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY
WITH SECTION R302.5. THIS PROVISION DOES
NOT APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING
UNIT WALL®

"R312.1 GUARDS. GUARDS SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN ORDANCE WITH SECTIONS
R312.1. 1 THROUGH R312,1.4.%

'R312.2 'MNDOW FALL PROTECTION, WINDOW

ON SHALL BE PROVIDED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS R312.2.1 AND
R312.2.2."

OPERABLE WINDOW IS LOCATED MORE THAN
72 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
SURFACE BELOW, THE LOWEST PART OF THE
CLEAR OPENING OF THE WINDOW SHALL BE
A MINIMUM OF 24 INCHES ABOVE THE
FINISHED FLOOR OF THE ROOM IN WHICH
THE WINDOW IS LOCATED. OPERAB]

SECTIONS OF WINDOWS SHALL NOT PERMIT
OPENINGS THAT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A
4—INCH—DIAMEIER SPHERE WHERE SUCH
OPENINGS ARE LOCATED WITHIN 24 INCHES
OF THE FINISHED FLOOR.
EXCEPTIONS:

1. WINDOWS V:‘HOE OPENINGS WILL NOT

OPENING IS IN ITS LARGEST OPENED
POSITION,

2, OPv::NII._NGS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH

3. WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH

WINDOW CONTROL DEVICES THAT COMPLY
WITH SECTION R312.1.1.°

JDT COMMUNITIES RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
CHANGE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND PRICES
WITHOUT NOTICE.

ReaChacks ARE REQUIRED TO BE PER THE
2012 ENERGY CODES AND REQUIRE
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE BY FINAL

NOTE: HVAC AND/OR WATER HEATER
70 BE LOCATED IN ATTIC
(17 GAL. MAX. WH., SEE ORD.$
20130606-093)

GENERAL MECHAMICAL SYSTEM
REQUIREMENT §

MI05.L3 Applisncas inatties. A2is
P e hall bapeovidedwithan
i Ja ol e 1 -3

toallow=moval of
ths [ersastavplionca, butnotl_ss than30 inchag
(762 ramm) hish end 22 inchs s /33  om) wids
end notmora than 20 £a1 (6096 mtn) leng,
daloneth: tarlina
“framtha ma:unzfnﬂ:s epphgma Tbs'pusaﬁ:
wav shallbsvacontinuous solidfl cosingin
secordsncawith. Chspta) niot lesx than2d
inchas 610 mm) wida, Alavel sarvics spscasat
le=st30inches (762 ) ds2pend 30 inchas
']Eme]wtd: sh_]lba ptﬁlntglmﬂs]] sides
ofth quizad. The

1. MRy

yinfrmm 0£20 m:b__ibviﬁ inchss (5 OSmmbv
62y, snd Jarss anoushto allow ssmoval of
thaleceasteppkanca.

Excaptions:

1.Ths DasEsEY s:dlxvelsavwe sDEsI A
'be sarviead

ond « Sffhiroush th =
3 whace th betetad sndnot
Lzss then 6 f22t (1829 mm) hish and 22 indhas
(339 mm)wids forits atira laneth, tha
péssessyrev shail ba nntmors than 50 fest (13
250 mm) lons.

NBO) E3.1 Hectricd saquiraments. A
con&oledbvasm‘k:hlmtedﬁ ﬂaa

=<xuirﬂ
outlet shell bafstsllad at or paar ths sooli

5.1 CARBON MONOCXIDE ALARMS.

UCTION, AN APPR BON
MONOXI M SHALL B ALLED
OUTSIDE OF SLEEPING AREA
IN THE IMMED CINITY OF THE
BEDROOMS INITS WITHIN
WHICH —FIRED APPi ARE
IN AND IN DWELLING UNI T
HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES.J
"R315.2 CARBON MO! E: CTION
CARBON CTi
S THAT INCL NONDE
APPI Y I INED IN
ACCORI ) N FOR
CARBON M NFPA 720,
SHALL . E_CARBON
MONOXIDE BE LISTED AS
COMPL) L Z075. WHERE A
Hous ONOXIDE DETECTION
, W SHALL BECOME A
PER| E OF YTHE OCCUPANCY,
OWNED BY THE/HOMEOWNER\AND SHALL BE
MONITORED BY AN APPI UPERVISING
STATION.
EXCEPTION; WHERE CARBON OXIDE
MS ARE INSTALLED M G JHE

MPLIANCE WITH SECTION 315.2 1S N
REQUIRED,”

SEC'HON RE02
00D WALL FRAMING
REFER TO THIS SECTION OF THE 2012 IRC

MORE OPTIONS PROVIDE) FOR BUILDERS AND
DESIGNERS TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE WALL
BRACING FOR HOUSES.

CENTRAL FURNACES 'M‘H-OZ.‘I GENERAL,
OIL—FIRED CENTRAL FURNACES SHALL
CONFORM TO ANSI/UL 727. ELECTRIC

FURNACES SHALL CONFORM TO UL 1995."

"M1402.2 CLEARANCES. CLEARANCES SHALL
BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
LISTING AND THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS."”

“M1402.3 COMBUSTION AIR. COMBUSTION AR
SHALL BE SUPPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WTIH
CHAPTER 17. COMBUSTION AIR OPENINGS
SHALL BE UNOBSTRUCTED FOR A DISTANCE

OF NOT LESS THAN 6 INCHES IN FRONT OF

THE OPENINGS.”

"M1502.4.4 DUCT LENGTH. THE MAXIMUM |

ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL B

DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS

SPECIFIED IN SECTION M1502.4.4.1 OR
M1502.4.4.2."

'M1502.4 4.1 SPECIFIED LENGTH. THE
MAXIMUM LENGTH OF THE EXHAUST DUCT
SHALL BE 35 FEET FROM THE CONNECTION
TO THE TRANSITION DUCT FROM THE
TO THE OUTLET TERMINAL. WHERE FITTINGS
ARE USED, THE MAXIMUM LENGTH OF THE

EXHAUST DUCT SHALL BE REDUCED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE M1502.4.,4.1. THE
MAXIMUM LENGTH OF THE EXHAUST DUCT
DOES NOT INCLUDE THE TRANSITION DUCT.”

"M1502.4.4.2 MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS. THE. SIZE AND MAXIMUM
LENGTH OF THE EXHAUST DUCT SHALL BE
DETERMINED BY THE DRYER
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS. THE. CODE OFFICIAL SHALL
BE PROVIDED WITH A COPY OF THE
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE MAKE

AND MODEL OF THE DRYER A]
CDNCEALMENT INSPECTION. lN THE ABSENCE
F FITTING EQUIVALENT LENGTH
CAI.CULA'IIONS FROM THE CLOTHES DRYER
MANUFACTURER, TABLE M1502.4.4.1 SHALL

BE_USED.”
THESE PLANS ARsnTO CDMg.Y WITH THE

2012 INTERNATIDNAL RESIDENTIAL CODE,
2012 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY
CONSERVATION CODE,

2012 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE,

2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE,
2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL

2012 INTERNATIONAL FUEL &AS CODE.
2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE.

Iocstioninsccordsnsawith Chaptar 39

3816 DUVAL STREET

THE LENGTH OF HOT WATER PIPING ALLOWED|
WITHOUT A MEANS OF MAINTAINING THE
PERATURE HAS BEEN REDUCED FROM 1

FEET TO 50 FEET AND PIPING lNSULATlON

WILL BE REQUIRED — 2012 INTERNATIONAL

PLUMBING CODE (IPC) AND 2012
INTERNATIONAL. FUEL GAS CODE (IFGC)

FOR REQUIREMENTS REGARDING
FIRE RATINGS.
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SDING AS SPECIFED
(ot e

SELECT Pl

FRAME WALL SECTION SCALE 3/18"=1"—0"
WALL - NOT FIRE BATED - M. 10 RETWISS WALLR
SOPMT ~ NOT FIREL RATED ~ M. 1 SETWEENM S0PITS

OPTION, BACK UP
W&{H 7/16° 0S8 & 2-LAYERS
& MOISTURE BARRIER ANCHORNG TO' CODE.
2%+ TRTD, SOLE M=o

2x4 RALER
BATT ISULATION TO
SPECS,

1/2" GYPSOARD, TYP.

MASONRY WALL S8ECTION _scur ![la'-i'-n"

WALL - NOT PSR RATED ~ MN, 10 BETWEEN

SOFHT ~ mmmm-mﬂmm

STANDARD WALL SECTIONS FOR NON-SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS

-—— 2%4 BLOCK'G. © 18" O.C.
CASNG BEAD

3~COAT STUCCO, SMOOTH FINSH
GALV, EXPANDED WETAL LATH PER MFR.

e o g
(R WRAP)

MOISTOP FLASHING OR EQUAL TO 12" UP
WEEP HOLES © 32" 00,

BTUCCO/MASONRY WALL BECTION _SCALE 3/18"w1°-0*

WALL ~ NOT FIFRl RATED ~ MIN, 10 BETWENN WALLS
SONFIT ~ NOT MK RATED - Ml X7 RETWEEN SOPPITS

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCES CALLED OUT ARE FOR NON-SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS. THESE DISTANCES MAY BE REDUCED FOR BUILDINGS WITH APPROVED FIRE SPRINKLERS ~ SEE TABLE R302.

FOR: EXTERIOR WALLS REQUIRING 1-HOUR FIRE RATINGS REFER TO SEPARATE ASTM E 119 OR UL 263 RATED ASSEMBLIES

b——— 1x8 FACA (1x8 WHEN TRUSSES ARE USED)
-~ PERFORATED FIBER CEMENT SOFFIT
— 2X4 BLOCK'S. O 18" OC.

SIDNG AS
f»mmosaxm(m TO SLAB)
1/2" GYPBOARD. TYP, (OR APPROVED - )

7/187 0SB SHEATHING

2x STUD WALL © 18° 0.0

G.. TIES TO CODE

2xe+ TRID, SOLE PIATE

MOISTOP FLASHMNG OR EQUAL TO 12" UP
WEEP HOLES @ 327 aC.

3-COAT STUCCO, SMOOTH

GALV.
2-LAYERS OF 1!
UPPED T0

7/18° 0S8 SHEATHING

5/6" GYFBOARD

% 8 X &
1°X 8" FASCA (¥ WHEN
3] mssmstfsn

1/2° GYPROARD TYP,
e BOTH FLOORS

PERFORATED FISER CEMENT SOFFIT

| 1’X_WwoammM PER
SPECS,

INSULATION TO,
SPECS,
FrusH

METAL IATH PER MFR.
FELT MOISTURE BARREER,

(OR APPROVED HOUSE WRAR)

2~ STUD WALL @ 18° 0.C.

FOR STUCCO — REFER
TO 1 STORY SECTION

STUCCO OR SDING AS
SPECIFED

T PN
z
1

T ;mﬂf‘

BACK-UP SIOING W/ 15§ FELT
[ MOISTURE. BARRIER

2 (OR APPROVED HOUSE WRAP)

B 2X STUDS AS SPEC.

3/4% TAG PLYWD, DECK AS SPEC.

2% SOLE PLATE

e,

CONVENTIONAL FRAMING OR
BY SUPPLER

2-2°X  PLATES CONTINUOUS

S X WoOD ELOCIONG
P

ADD INTAKE AR HAWKS AS

..
R
3
T

BACK-UP SIOING W/ 15§ FELT
MOISTURE BARRER

(OR APPROVED HOUSE WRAF)
2°% STUDS AS SPEC,

FOR STUCCO ~ REFER
T0 1 STORY SECTION

STUCCO OR SDING
AS SPECWED

2 STUDS AS SPEC.
INSULATION AS' SPEC,

2%~ TRID. SOLE PLATE

[F~———————SIUCCO OR SIDING AS SPECKFIED

3/4" T&G PLYWD, DECK AS SPED.

FRAME WALL SECTION

WALL ~ NOT M RATID - M. W'

SCALE 3, |"-1'~0'
BETWAEN W,

SOPPIT -AEOOMMINDED POR LS WHIN
1 - HOUR MR REMSTANCE RATING 18 RRGUIASD

WALL SECTIONS FOR NON-SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS w/MODIFIED PROJECTIONS AS APPROVED BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN...

SEE IRG 20|12 TABLE R302.U()) FOR SIDE YARD FPROECTION REQUIREMENTS

204 NALER

BATT INSULATION TO
SPEC.

FRANATRARIARS

MABONAY WALL SECTION __ SCAE 3/18"m1°-0°
WALL - mrn-mm-mﬂmm

SOFFIT AEOOMMSIDED FOR
1= mm—nnmn--m

h TYP,

ADD 2—LAYERS 5/8° TYPE "X* FIRE RATED
[—— EXJERIOR GYPSUM
UNDERIAYMENT OR AS NEEDED TO MEET
REQUIRED FIRE RATING,

MTBEDD
mv.msnm
2—-AYERS OF 1!

s):m.ummum
FELT MOSSTURE,
DRAN mmm)

{i5 I BACK FRL

: SEE FOUNDATION DETALS
VAPOR BARRIER PER SPELS.
TERMITE CONTROL TREATMENT
SELECT FiL. COMPACTED

MOSTOP FLASHING OR EQUAL TO 12° UP
% WEEP HOLES © 32" 0.6,

STUCCO/MASONRY WALL SECTION _SCALE 3/187=1°-0°
WALL - mmmm-mvmw

ST

UNDERLAYMENT OR AS NEEDED TO MEEV
R REQUIRED FIRE RATING.

—————— SDING AS SPECFED

o DN (oo T0
WRAP)

SLs)
(OR APPROVED HOUSE

WEEP HOLES © 32" 0.C.

SCALE 2/18"m1’~0"

W,
mu.-mnnum-mnm\w.u

\ mz—wazss/s'mﬂrmsmm
EXTERIOR GRADE GYPSUM WALLBOARD

2-1AYERS OF 15§ FELT MOSTURE BARRIR,
LAPPED

T b
]l
B3
1)

STUCCO OR SIDRIG
AS SPECFIED

27X STUDS AS SPEC,

1/2° GYPROARD, TYP.

ANCHORING TO CODE ———

2%~ TRID. SOLE PLATE
BASE TO SPECS.
FIOOR TO SPEES,

7/18" os8

%—mmmon‘o&.

ZINC DRI SCREED

BACK PLL
SEE FOUNDATION DETALS
VAPOR BARRER PER SPECS.

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCES CALLED OUT ARE FOR NON-SPRI . THESE DISTANCES MAY BE REDUCED OR BUILDINGS WITH APPROVED FIRE SPRINKLERS - SEE TABLE R302.1(2)
FOR EXTERIOR WALLS REQUIRING i-HOUR FIRE RATINGS REFER TO SEPARATE ASTM E 119 OH UL 263 RATED ASSEMBLIES
TABLE R302,1(1} TABLE R302.1(2)
EXTERIQR WALLS EXTERIOR WALLS—DWELLINGS WITH FIRE SPRINKLERS |
MINIMUM MINIMUM FIRE
EXTERIOR WALL ELEMENT FIRE RESISTANCE RATING SEPARATION DISTANGE EXTERIOR WAL ELEVENT FIRE RESISTANCE RATING SEPARATION DISTANGE
- 1 hour—tested in-accardance with ASTM E 119 ; 1 hour—tested fn accordance with ASTM E
Walls Fire-resistance rated ar UL 203 with exposure from hoth sides < b feet Walls Fire-resistance rated 114 or UL 263 with exposure from the outside 0 feet
Not fire-resistance rated 0 hoors =5 feet Not fire-resistance rated 0 hours 8 feel®
— 3 Fire-resistance rated 1 hour on the underside 2 feet®
Fire-resistanice rated 1 hour ont the underside 22 (et fo< § lee( Projections
Projecti 2 -
é“ ] s Not fire-resistance rated 0 hours EGfet Not fﬁm reied GI:?XS 3;?5( n
Not allowed N/A <3 fect Op inwalls ~ m i
o — = Unlimited 0 hours 3 feet
Openings in walls 5% i of wall ares 0 hours 3 feet —— a Camply with Section R302.4 <3 feet
Unlimited _ 0 hours 5 feet CHCIanens None required 3 feel
Penetrations Al Comply with Section R302.4 < 5 feet For SI: 1 foot 304.8 mm.
) None required 5 Feet, N/A =Not Applicsble

For Sz 1 feot = 3048 am.
MAA = Not Applicabile.

2 For

shall e

where all dwellings are equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler systems Installed in accordance with Section P2904, the
fite separation distance for nonrated exterior walls and rated projections shall be permitted fo be reduced to 0 feet, and unfimited unpeotected openings and

Sections R302.1, R302.5.1, R302.6, R312.1, R312.1.1, R312.14, R312.2, R312.2.1, R312.2.2, R315.1, R315.Z, R602,
M1402.1, M1402.2, M1402.3, M1502.4.4, M15024.4.1, M1502.44.2
Tables R302,1(1), R302.1(2), R302.6
Excerpted from the 2012 International Residential Code, Capyright 2012,

Washington, D.C.: Intern: aﬂoml Code Council,
Reproduced with permission. All rights reserved. www.ICCSAFE.org

2012_DETAILS.dwg 3/18/201

5 12:15:31 PM

d, where the adjoining lot p

an open setback yard that is 6 feet or more in width on the opposite side of the propesty line.

MAR 2 6 2015

SELECT PIL

2/18"=1'~0*
-mnlmm mv-m-uuu.l

CONSULT LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL
FOR REQUIREMENTS REGARDING
FIRE RATINGS.
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5"

&

N

ELEVATION

ENSINEERED LINTEL TO
SUPPORT MASONRY OVER
ROOF ~ ATTACH LINTEL TO
ENGINEER

MASONRY OVER ROOF

Scaler N.T.S.

2012_DETAILS.dwg 3/19/2015 12:15:31 PM

2-2x PLATES CONTINUOUS

ONE LAYER 5/8"
TR

BATT
INSULATION

1x4 FACIA

SHEATHING AS SPECIFIED

SIDING_AS SPECI|
2—-LAYERS OF 15# FELT

TO SPECS. 2
1/2" GYPBOARD, TYP.

"

MOISTURE BARRIER, LAPPED
TO DRAIN (CONT. TO SLAB)
(OR APPROVED HOUSE WRAP)

ZERO-OVERHANG WALL SECTION SCALE_NTS

WALL - NOT FIRE RATED - MIN. 10’ BETWEEN WALLS

WINDOW SEAT SECTIO
SCALE: 3/8"=1"—0" y

SEE IRC 2012 TABLE RSOZ.l?) FOR
SIDE YARD PROJECTION REQ

JO PLAN

UIREMENTS

£

8?9?0080,

D
A

Tables R302.1(1), R302.1(2), R302.6

Excerpted from the 2012 International Residential Code, Copyright 2012,

2 ;{gﬁw‘"&w’; él MADE WITHOUT APPROVAL 2’;§§:;Mﬂ0“ DISTANCE. The distance measured from the huilding face to one of the
@ @ @ MIN, R-13 INSULATION UNDER FLOOR OVER GURAGE 2012 INTERNATIONAL BESIDENTIAL CORE  ANALYSIS L. Tothe dosestinterior lot fine; or
| ] AREA, 2Ta thg :enserlmevaf astreet, an anevvnrpuhlic wayjor
! . et T e e
| |
l \ i | JB—1/2" SRR. BEYOND THAN $ N, DIMETER OR WIEIN 2 FT. OF DOOR XNCLOSED SIE WITH 1/2-INCH GYPSUM BOARD AS PRR . \
o - SECTION RS02.7.
| | :J/-DOOR e 10 PLAN mm;mé?m +AT LEAST ONE EGRESS DOOR SHALL EE PROVIDED FOR RACH -
| 1x4 BLOCKING 1 1x4 BLOCKING ] WEEH BOT, ¥DOE OF GIASE IS WITHIN 80° VIRY, mﬂm. m::n.ss wogxﬁm.'mg g.lrn;angp. \.\ \
] A I A ) PLATFORM HEIGHT :::f::‘ ot e \DIMIM CLEAR HEIGHT OF THE DOGR OPEMING SEALL HOY HE \
L] 2 Lo gle . P +— e ene o e o S ot g
i I EANDRAILS '10 X 30 TO 34 IV, ABOVE STAIR NOSINGS >N\
afa oln ] - & GUARD RATS AT 36 IN. MIN. R cROSS X
88 Be o 1200 1) ke © 120 N e e g HEAy AL R, caee s e e, N
x ls wle ’ vl B ’ -C. CAST FL008), FOR ERCONDARY TATT TROM 4 FEOBOOM WIH NOT CREATRR THIN 2 INCHES AS PER SECTION S11.7.83. N\
-I] '?) g _ % # 3/4 PLYWODD ' 3/4 PLYWOOD L'M NE MIN, Dm;ﬁlﬂl‘ OF 20 IN. EORIZONTAILY AND 24 IN. . o YALLS SHALL \\\
T Y ) 1 Y 2x4 PLATE (CONT.) 2x4 PLATE (CONT.) ' SURROUND  ymEPLACR- 3N, 20 IN. HRARTH PLVS 20 IN, IV TR 2-indh-by-3-lnch BTUDS SPACED 24 INCHES
| SR %/ g (CONT. — % )2 P P M e s ON CENTER OB, WEEN NOT PART OF A ERACED WALL LNE, 2-Inch-by \
! 3| e ! 3 ol 25 © 16" OC. AR 1Y e G Pt e e e o o \
| [ I ©f» AL~ RA. GRILL |~ “x&8 aad E1 CAST RO0F/FLOOR/CKILING CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY PLATR AS FRR SECTION R802.5 INTRRIOR NONBRARING WALLS SHALL [y ———. €
] . I 5, AR PLENUM |1 /2" S.R. BEYOND A 1 /2" SR, BEYOND | ~LIMESTONE W IRC 2018 ;n FAVE m:mnm EFPC. ON ST BE FIREBLOCKED IN ACCOBDANCE WITH SECTION BSOZ.S. 3
: ") { » FIN. FLOOR —\ | oBL. (m s)ou-: FIN. FLOOR | 2x4 sol (conT.) HEARTH  DATIn CoNTEOEaioa AL COMFY aE T80 s s SRR s
CONT.] - 2012 OR HAVE XNGINKERED EPIC. ON SHE FOR
= . ) _\ £ e DNSPECTOR'S REVIE.
R LOCATED WITEDY
- = - W/H or A/C PLATFORM  W/H PLATFORM FIREPLACE ELEV. T
CABII’ET BLOCKING CABII}IET BLOCKING SCALE: 3/8"=1"-0" SCALE: 3/8"=1"-0" SCALE: 1/4=1"-0 Tt CiF oot Toerae 1 T Mo
SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0'
TABLE R30Z,1(1}
o ® . mm ©® =
T0 PLAN BUILDER LN o 3 = v EXTERIOR WALL ELEWENT FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING SEPARATION DISTANCE
1x8 2] Y -
{ COUNTERTOP T~ /-\ N T hour—tested inaccordance with ASTME 119
b 2%4 PLT . VATERIAL PER ] BACKSPLASH = ! ! Wl Fire-reststance rated 1ir UL, 263 with exposure from both sides <Ffeet
Valls P
TRIM TO_PLAN BUILDER TRIM 3 I ] | Ta
BACKSPLASH S TOFLA / o 2%4 PLATE / ‘ TRIM | | § LAN Not fire-resistance rated D hawes =5 feet
SUPPORT A L — 7 i 2x4 PLATE : : = Projocions Fire-resistance rated T hour o the underside =2 feetlo< 5 fest
?ARS"C.*;(EETQ-D,) TRIM | ] Ly Nat firerresistance rated Ohours B
7 "
.| 24 so—f & SUPPORT/ o 24 s i N 224 STUD N § FIN. WD, SHEI.F}—\ } . Not allowed NfA < vaeet
q oBasE ol LR e ) cBsE . ki ) B T [ w/ TRM ) Openings i walls 25%: maioram of wall are Ohours 3 feet
" é"&)? 7Pl B X T ” g’o 1 k1 [ Unlimited O hours 5 feet
D § 7| 26 sTUD—4- 3 S0 3 -
o . ” ” 1/2" GYP. . Péneirali An Comply with Section R302,4 < Bfest
énefrations
24 BASE oA SASE ek BASE BOARD T0 PLAN b g ) None tequired § fect
» " - o . )
PLATE \ PLATE \ PLATE \ For Sk 1 Foot = 304.8 mm,
A4 ) | A4 N ] A4 I ' 4 2x4 BASE —— b R | N/A = Not Applicable,
BAR DETAIL COUNTERTOP EXT. DETAL  HALF WALL DETAIL HALF WALL DETAIL ABLE RS2
SCALE: 3/8"=1"—0 SCALE: 3/8"=1"~0 SCALE: 3/8"=1"-0" SCALE: 3/8"=1"—0 §IGH54_D‘EI_NL SECTION EXTERIOR WALLS—DWELLINGS WITH FIRE SPRINKLERS I
CALE: = MINIMUM MINIMUM FIRE
EXTERIOR WALL ELEMENT FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING SEPARATION DISTANGE
1 hour—tested in accordance with ASTM E
5; K f; - =(_; N Walls Fire-resistance raled 119 or UL 263 with exposure from the outside 0 feat
1 X ) 2
;e E E ROOF DECKING PER SPECS: Z__ ROOF TRUSS Not fire-resistance rated Ohours 3 feet
W TN g TN ) / SLOPE TO PLAN = Prejoctions Fire-resistance rated 1 hour on the undersids 2 feet
=x 24 RAFTER L] Not fire-resistance rated 0 hours 3 feet
- — Openings in walls Not allowed N/A < 3feet
1x2 DRIP T < 2 - 2x12's HEADER penings tnw Unlimited Ohours 3 fect
- - A=l 1] u{ Penetrations Al Comply with Section R302.4 < 3 feet
é < § ‘;Afgx': FLATE TRIM PER PLAN —— WVl . 2 — 2xB's WINDOW HEADER None required 3 feet®
v L [ — For SE 1 foot.= 3048 mm.
o
i B [ 2%4 BLOCKING N/A = Nat Applicahle i
6" ~ 3'-0" 32" - 4-lo” & 50"+ SOFFIT VENT 2. For residential subdivisions where all dwellings are equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler systems Installed In accardance with Section P2404, the
SOFFIT fire separation distance for nonrated exterlor walls and rated projections shall be permitted to be reduced to 0 feet, and unlimited unprotected openings and
shall be ittad, where the adjoining lot provides an open setback yard that is @ feet or more In width on the opposite side of the property fine.
HEADER HounB Ee Fropery
2 - —_— 3/8” PLYWOOD WING WALL
D) . -
- L L %{%ﬁ?ﬁ?gﬁ% PREL DWELLING/GARAGE SEPARATION
& Y.
ARCH DETAIL ARCH DETAIL ARCH DETAIL ROOF SECTION e DOOR SEPARATION MATERIAL
> 3/16™=1"-0" SCALE: 3/16"=1"-0" : 3/16™=1"-0" ‘) *=1"—0" Y v 4
SCALE: 3/ / SCALE: 3/16™=1 SCALE: 3/8"=1"—0' From the residence and attics 2(:; ]ge::igx:n ,-inch gypsum board or equivalent applied (a the
ENGINEERED BEAM TO ~- WINDOW PER PLAN From all habitable rooms ahave the garage Not less than %;-inch Type X gypsum hoard or equivalent
SUPPORT MASONRY - ) y 'y
Structure(s} supporting floor/ceiling assemblies used for separation I e
OVER ROOF . 7 " , .
” MASONRY COMP. SHINGLES/ROOFING TO PLAN 3/4% PLYWOOD SEAT required by this section Not less than ¥,-Irich gypsum board or equivalent
ROLLBACK 15" WEEP HOLES TRUSSES~SEE DETAIL /_ ) , Not less than /-inch gypsum board or equivalent applied to the Inte-
FLASHING BEHIND © 36" 0.6, OR CONV. FRAMING / Garages located less than 3 feet from a dwelling unit on the same lot rior side of extarior walls that are within this area
o SHEATHING PER 1/2" DECK'G TO SPECS.
: BUILDER JOISTS TO PLAN Xﬁc FELT UNDERLAY For SI: 1 Inch = 25.4 mm, 1 fook = 304.8 mm,
E‘;&%%‘%:P SIDING PER PLAN —— W / 2 2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE® 51
DECKING ¢ ROOFING . b o.
PER SPECIFICATIONS 1X2 o
e
LEsine 2-2x4 PLATE, 2's © 167 OC. Sections R302,1, R302.5.1, R302,6, R312.1, R312.1.1, R312.14, R312.2, R312.2.1, R312.2.2, R315.1, R315.2, R602,
! PITCH PER M1402.1, M1402.2, M1402.3, M1502.4.4, M1502.4.4.1, M1502.44.2

CONSULT LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL
FOR REQUIREMENTS REGARDING

FIRE RATINGS.
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